All petition signatures must be certified by the Circuit Clerk’s Office of the 
county from where the signatures were collected, and 

c. All “header” information must be completed on each petition page prior to 

obtaining voters’ signatures.  

3) Filed with the Circuit Clerk’s Office,  

4) No earlier than one hundred five (105) days nor later than 5:00 p.m. on the seventy-fifth 
(75th) day before the election.  

o If qualifying by mail, the date of the applicable deadline is not a post-mark 

deadline, but an actual receipt deadline.  The Circuit Clerk’s Office must be in

[...]

All petition signatures must be certified by the Circuit Clerk’s Office of the 

county from where the signatures were collected, and 

c. All “header” information must be completed on each petition page prior to 
obtaining voters’ signatures. 

3) Filed with the Circuit Clerk’s Office,  

4) No earlier than one hundred five (105) days nor later than 5:00 p.m. on the seventy-fifth  

(75th) day before the election.  

o If qualifying by mail, the date of the applicable deadline is not a post-mark 
deadline, but an actual receipt deadline.  The Circuit Clerk’s Office must be in